‘HaH LAZONBY MART
CA101BL - 01768 898313

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

LAZONBY MART, CUMBRIA

CA10 1BL

Alston Moor & Lazonby
sale of

1,494
BREEDING SHEEP

Comprising
1,410 Swaledale Ewes, Shearling and Gimmer Lambs
79 Bluefaced Leicester Rams & Females
5 Swaledale Rams

Saturday 8" October 2022
Sale 11.00am
Tel. Lazonby 01768 898313

Auctioneer:- James Little 07872 840685
Fieldsman/Foreman:- Richard Hodgson 07786 955285

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



Pen No
321
322-326

353-354

355-358
359

360-361
362-363
364-365

366-368

369
370-371
372-375

330-331
332-334

335-340
350-351

382-385
386-391
392-393

394

Pen No
469
470
471

Schedule - Judging 10a.m.
Ewes and Shearlings Classes
Prize show for Swaledale Females (Pens of 10 or More)
Class 1 — Swaledale Ewes 1%t - £15 2M-£10 39-f£5
Class 2 — Swaledale Shearlings 1%t - £15 2" - £10 39-f£5

Champion Receiving the Eden Farm Supplies (Brough) Ltd Trophy & £20
Reserve - £15

Bluefaced Leicester Ram and Female Classes
(1t-£10 2™-£5 3" —Rosette)
Class 1 —Ram Lamb  Class 2 — Shearling/Aged Ram Class 3 — Female (any age)

Champion — The Annshill Bluefaced Leicester Trophy (to be held for 1 year) & £20
Classes kindly sponsored by
Eden Farm Supplies (Brough) Ltd & Edgar's, Outside Catering

All sheep to be sold in catalogue order
Swaledale Ewes, Shearlings & Gimmer Lambs

J Alley Fa No
EC Hodgson, Ingledene Farm 20  TexelxBeltex Gimmer Lambs
JH Martin, Hesleywell 41186 50 5Crop Enzo
JH Martin, Hesleywell 30 1-2Crop Enzo
JH Martin, Hesleywell 25  Gimmer Lambs Brav?
J Alley
TD&M Moore & Son, Softley Farm 32647 60 Ewes Uxd
TD&M Moore & Son, Softley Farm 15  Gimmer Lambs 0102
CP Robson, Taylor Burn 100 Shlgs
FI&J Dixon, Townfoot 15 4 Crop
FJ&J Dixon, Townfoot 15  Shlgs
A& Richardson, Sheepriggs 34022 60  Gimmer Lamns Orf 82
CW&Y Dixon, Haresceugh Castle 15126 50  4/5 crop Ewes Enzo
D Smith, Cross Close 50 3 Crop Uxd Enzo
D Smith, Cross Close 20  Gimmer Lambs
WD&B Thompson, East Unthank 43925 100 Gimmer Lambs O Brov?
IG Thirlwall, Quarry Farm 20 2 Crop Uxd Enzo/Toxo
TG&FK Stobart, Croglin High Hall 85  Ewes Uxd
T Green, Hill Farm 30702 100 3 crop Unx Ewes
1 Alley
PE Staley Broadmea 43929 30  Shearlings Enzo
J Reed, Knarr Farm 21719 45 4 Crop Enzo/Toxo
J Reed, Knarr Farm 21719 20  Gimmer Lambs Hep?
M/s Harrison, Coatlith Hill Farm 34631 150 3-4 Crop Ewes
M/s. Reed Partners, Dyke Nook 32752 50 Gimmer Lambs Hep?
K Alley
M/s. Wallace, Farney Shields 28828 100 4 Crop Ewes xd Enzo/Toxo
GA&DE Thompson, Howburn 28677 140 3 Crop Enzo/Toxo
EL&W&CA Johnston, Horsemoor Hills 40  Udder Only
GD&JP Nelson, Hedwynds 20  Gimmer Lambs Hep?
Swaledale Rams
Lot No
1-2 IG Thirlwall, Quarry Farm 2 Shearlings
3 M/s Martin, Hesleywell 1 Aged

4 J Reed, The Knarr Farm 1 Shearlings



Pen No
469
470
471
472

473-474

475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484-485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495

Lot No
11-14
15-19
20-24
25-26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34-36
37
38-42
43-44
45-47
48
49-50
51-53
54
55-64
65-67
68-71
72

73

74
75-76
77-80
81-85
86-87
88-89

CW&Y
RB&DJ
RB&DJ
DE&AM
DE&AM
PL&J

PL&J

PL&J

PL&J

PL&J

PL&J

M/s.
M/s
M/s
JH
JH

W&J
WE&HI

D&V
D&V
V&R
V&R
AE&SE
S&W
WD&B
WD&B

Bluefaced Leicester Rams & Female

Dixon & Sons, Haresceugh
Bousfield, Old Forge
Bousfield, Old Forge
Hodgson, Green Farm
Hodgson, Green Farm
Dawson, School Cottage

Dawson, School Cottage

Dawson, School Cottage

Dawson, School Cottage

Dawson, School Cottage

Dawson, School Cottage

Smith, Parson Shield

Smith, Parson Shield

McCune, Farewell Grange
Whitfield, Coate House Barn
Whitfield, Coate House Barn
Martin, Hesleywell

Martin, Hesleywell

Alderson, Cockleberry

Raine, Randalholme

Watson, Sanders Close
Purdham, Kurburn

Hodgson, Hill House West

Hill, Whitewall

Hill, Whitewall

Edmondson, Manesty
Edmondson, Manesty
Armstrong, 5 Eden Park
Maughan, Street House
Thompson, East Unthank Farm
Thompson, East Unthank Farm

R L, N U

BHwNHwNme

NN O EENEREPE R R PRW

Rams Shlgs to Aged

Shearling Rams

Ewes

Shearling Ram

Aged Ram

Kentmere Hall 1552/P010

2021 Shearling Ram

Sire: Carry House 281/M026

Sire of Dam: Kentmere Hall 1552/K002
Kentmere Hall 1552/P007 -

2021 Shearling Ram

Sire: Carry House 281/M026

Sire of Dam: Highberries 3425/K006
Kentmere Hall 1552/P003

2021 Shearling Ram

Sire: Carry House 281/M026

Sire of Dam: Carry House 281/H015
Kentmere Hall 1552/P002

2021 Shearling Ram

Sire: Carry House 281/M026

Sire of Dam: Carry House 281/H015
Kentmere Hall 1552/P014

2021 Shearling Ram

Sire: Highberries 3425/N014

Sire of Dam: KEntmere Hall 1552/H018
Kentmere Hall 1552/P008

2021 Shearling Ram

Sire: Carry House 281/M026

Sire of Dam: Carry House 281/H015
Ram Lambs

2 Shear Ewe

Ram Lambs

Ram Lambs

Females

Shearling Ram

Ram Lambs

Ram Lambs

Shlg Ram

Shearlings Sires: Swathburn J2&Asby Hall M6
Ram Lambs

Ram Lambs by Beck House P1

Shlg Ram

Ram Lamb

Shearling Rams

Gimmer Lambs

Ram Lambs by N100

Shearlings Rams

Gimmer Lambs

Ram Lambs



Lazonby Mart Holding Number - 08/161/8000
Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for
England And Wales
The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his sheep nor the
reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out
produced by the said equipment
Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all vendors
must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied
Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.
Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office
Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal
period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale
Please note all sheep left on the auction premises are done so at the owner/purchasers own risk, Harrison &
Hetherington cannot be held responsible for any death/injury sustained after the sale.
Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart
TREATMENT
All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the
time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance
with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and
prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.




