

LAZONBY MART CA10 1BL - 01768 898313

# LAZONBY MART, CUMBRIA CA10 1BL

**Alston Moor & Lazonby** 

sale of

# 1,494

# BREEDING SHEEP

Comprising 1,410 Swaledale Ewes, Shearling and Gimmer Lambs 79 Bluefaced Leicester Rams & Females 5 Swaledale Rams

## Saturday 8<sup>th</sup> October 2022 Sale 11.00am

Tel. Lazonby 01768 898313 Auctioneer:- James Little 07872 840685 Fieldsman/Foreman:- Richard Hodgson 07786 955285

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

#### Schedule - Judging 10a.m. Ewes and Shearlings Classes

	Ewes and Shea	rlings Classes				
Prize show for Swaledale Females (Pens of 10 or More)						
Class 1 – Swaledale Ewes		1 <sup>st</sup> - £15	2 <sup>nd</sup> - £10	3 <sup>rd</sup> - £5		
Class 2 – Swaledale Shear	lings	1 <sup>st</sup> - £15	2 <sup>nd</sup> - £10	3 <sup>rd</sup> - £5		
Champion Receiving the Eden Farm Supplies (Brough) Ltd Trophy & £20 Reserve - £15						
Bluefaced Leicester Ram and Female Classes $(1^{st} - \pm 10  2^{nd} - \pm 5  3^{rd} - Rosette)$						
Class 1 – Ram Lamb	Class 2 – Shearling	/Aged Ram Cla	ss 3 – Female (ai	ny age)		
Champion – The Annshill Bluefaced Leicester Trophy (to be held for 1 year) & £20 Classes kindly sponsored by Eden Farm Supplies (Brough) Ltd & Edgar's, Outside Catering						

### <u>All sheep to be sold in catalogue order</u> Swaledale Ewes, Shearlings & Gimmer Lambs

Pen No		J Alley	Fa No			
321	EC	Hodgson, Ingledene Farm		20	TexelxBeltex Gimmer	- Lambs
322-326	JH	Martin, Hesleywell	41186	50	5 Crop	Enzo
	JH	Martin, Hesleywell		30	1-2 Crop	Enzo
	JH	Martin, Hesleywell		25	Gimmer Lambs	Brav <sup>2</sup>
		J Alley				
353-354	TD&M	Moore & Son, Softley Farm	32647	60	Ewes Uxd	
	TD&M	Moore & Son, Softley Farm		15	Gimmer Lambs	O 10 <sup>2</sup>
355-358	СР	Robson, Taylor Burn		100	Shlgs	
359	FJ&J	Dixon, Townfoot		15	4 Crop	
	FJ&J	Dixon, Townfoot		15	Shlgs	
360-361	A&J	Richardson, Sheepriggs	34022	60	Gimmer Lamns	Orf 8²
362-363	CW&Y	Dixon, Haresceugh Castle	15126	50	4/5 crop Ewes	Enzo
364-365	D	Smith, Cross Close		50	3 Crop Uxd	Enzo
	D	Smith, Cross Close		20	Gimmer Lambs	
366-368	WD&B	Thompson, East Unthank	43925	100	Gimmer Lambs	O Brov <sup>2</sup>
369	JG	Thirlwall, Quarry Farm		20	2 Crop Uxd	Enzo/Toxo
370-371	TG&FK	Stobart, Croglin High Hall		85	Ewes Uxd	
372-375	JT	Green, Hill Farm	30702	100	3 crop Unx Ewes	
		l Alley				
330-331	PE	Staley Broadmea	43929	30	Shearlings	Enzo
332-334	J	Reed, Knarr Farm	21719	45	4 Crop	Enzo/Toxo
	J	Reed, Knarr Farm	21719	20	Gimmer Lambs	Hep²
335-340	M/s	Harrison, Coatlith Hill Farm	34631	150	3-4 Crop Ewes	
350-351	M/s.	Reed Partners, Dyke Nook	32752	50	Gimmer Lambs	Hep²
		KAlley				
382-385	M/s.	Wallace, Farney Shields	28828	100	4 Crop Ewes xd	Enzo/Toxo
386-391	GA&DE	Thompson, Howburn	28677	140	3 Crop	Enzo/Toxo
392-393	EL&W&CA	Johnston, Horsemoor Hills		40	Udder Only	
394	GD&JP	Nelson, Hedwynds		20	Gimmer Lambs	Hep <sup>2</sup>

### **Swaledale Rams**

469	1-2	JG	Thirlwall, Quarry Farm	2	Shearlings
470	3	M/s	Martin, Hesleywell	1	Aged
471	4	J	Reed, The Knarr Farm	1	Shearlings

Pen No

Lot No

### Bluefaced Leicester Rams & Female

Pen No	Lot No				
469	11-14	CW&Y	Dixon & Sons, Haresceugh	4	Rams Shlgs to Aged
470	15-19	RB&DJ	Bousfield, Old Forge	5	Shearling Rams
471	20-24	RB&DJ	Bousfield, Old Forge	5	Ewes
472	25-26	DE&AM	Hodgson, Green Farm	2	Shearling Ram
	27	DE&AM	Hodgson, Green Farm	1	Aged Ram
473-474	28	PL&J	Dawson, School Cottage	1	Kentmere Hall 1552/P010
					2021 Shearling Ram
					Sire: Carry House 281/M026
					Sire of Dam: Kentmere Hall 1552/K002
	29	PL&J	Dawson, School Cottage	1	Kentmere Hall 1552/P007 -
					2021 Shearling Ram
					Sire: Carry House 281/M026
					Sire of Dam: Highberries 3425/K006
	30	PL&J	Dawson, School Cottage	1	Kentmere Hall 1552/P003
					2021 Shearling Ram
					Sire: Carry House 281/M026
	24			4	Sire of Dam: Carry House 281/H015
	31	PL&J	Dawson, School Cottage	1	Kentmere Hall 1552/P002
					2021 Shearling Ram
					Sire: Carry House 281/M026 Sire of Dam: Carry House 281/H015
	32	PL&J	Dawson, School Cottage	1	Kentmere Hall 1552/P014
	52	L C C J	Dawson, School Cottage	T	2021 Shearling Ram
					Sire: Highberries 3425/N014
					Sire of Dam: KEntmere Hall 1552/H018
	33	PL&J	Dawson, School Cottage	1	Kentmere Hall 1552/P008
	55	T EQU	Dawson, sensor contage	-	2021 Shearling Ram
					Sire: Carry House 281/M026
					Sire of Dam: Carry House 281/H015
475	34-36		Smith, Parson Shield	3	Ram Lambs
476	37		Smith, Parson Shield	1	2 Shear Ewe
477	38-42	M/s.	McCune, Farewell Grange	5	Ram Lambs
478	43-44	M/s	Whitfield, Coate House Barn	2	Ram Lambs
479	45-47	M/s	Whitfield, Coate House Barn	3	Females
480	48	JH	Martin, Hesleywell	1	Shearling Ram
481	49-50	JH	Martin, Hesleywell	2	Ram Lambs
482	51-53	D	Alderson, Cockleberry	3	Ram Lambs
483	54	W&J	Raine, Randalholme	1	Shlg Ram
484-485	55-64	W&HI	Watson, Sanders Close	10	Shearlings Sires: Swathburn J2&Asby Hall M6
486	65-67	С	Purdham, Kurburn	3	Ram Lambs
487	68-71	С	Hodgson, Hill House West	4	Ram Lambs by Beck House P1
488	72	D&V	Hill, Whitewall	1	Shlg Ram
489	73	D&V	Hill, Whitewall	1	Ram Lamb
490	74	V&R	Edmondson, Manesty	1	Shearling Rams
491	75-76	V&R	Edmondson, Manesty	2	Gimmer Lambs
492	77-80	AE&SE	Armstrong, 5 Eden Park	4	Ram Lambs by N100
493	81-85	S&W	Maughan, Street House	5	Shearlings Rams
494 405	86-87	WD&B	Thompson, East Unthank Farm	2	Gimmer Lambs
495	88-89	WD&B	Thompson, East Unthank Farm	2	Ram Lambs

#### Lazonby Mart Holding Number - 08/161/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And Wales

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

#### **Vendors**

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

#### **Purchasers**

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale Please note all sheep left on the auction premises are done so at the owner/purchasers own risk, Harrison & Hetherington cannot be held responsible for any death/injury sustained after the sale.

#### **Bio-Security**

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

#### TREATMENT

All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product

#### **NOTICE TO PURCHASERS**

#### Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

#### ith the law in England and Scotlan

#### Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.